24
1H Series
High Current Sealed Toggle Switch
1H
To
gg
le
 S
w
itc
he
s
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: 1HAS1T1B1M1N11S
Model No.
SP
S1  ON-NONE-ON
S2  ON-NONE-(ON)
S3  ON-OFF-ON
S4  (ON)-OFF-(ON)
S5  ON-OFF-(ON)
S9  ON-NONE-OFF
SR  (ON)-NONE-ON
DP
D1  ON-NONE-ON
D2  ON-NONE-(ON)
D3  ON-OFF-ON
D4  (ON)-OFF-(ON)
D5  ON-OFF-(ON)
A Waterproof
T1
T25
16.73 mm
With yellow Cap 22.2 mm
B1 11.8 high    N Nickel plated
M1
M2
Screw locking
Quick connect
1H
Waterproof Function Actuator Bushing Terminal Terminal
Plating
RoHS
Soldering
S  RoHS & Lead Free
Specifications
Mechanical Life: 30,000 make-and-break cycles.
Electronics life: 30,000 make-and-break cycles at full load.
Operating Temperature: -30°C to 85°C.
Materials
Cap: PBT, Yellow.
Bushing: Zinc+Silicone.
Terminal: Copper, Nickel plated.
N
Contact Plating Terminal Plating Rating
Nickel
Contact & Terminal Plating Options:
Ingree Protection:
1 1
Manual Soldering: Use 30 watts soldering iron and controlled the
temperature at 350°.
(PCB thickness is 1.6 mm (.063 inch))
Soldering Process
The coding principle shall be subject to the next page.
掣成品1H
1 I 2 3 4 5 6 I 7 I s 9 110 11 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
大颊 防谩 形式 段数 把手 铜顽 端子 雹簇码 簇屠流水捩 LOGO RoHS 分隔咡 配件码
A 1 Bl
s 2 Tl Ml 1
IH 3 N 1 s
D 4 T2X M2 C 2
B 5 B2
1 I 2 3 4 5 6 I 7 I s 9 I 10 11 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
HOW TO ORDER
回回 巴 回回洹］回回匠回回回回匼 回
lH - A - S - X -
lH Type J
A: Waterproof
) ne waterproof
S:Single p
D:Double pole
1: ON ON
2: ON (ON)
3:0N—OFF—ON
4: (ON)—OFF—(ON)
5:0N—OFF—(ON)
9：ON—NONE—OFF
Tl: Round head 16.73 Hight
T2X: Color cap 22.0 Hight
T2X - BX - MX - N - 1 - 1 - S—5
T2l=White
T22=Black
T23=Red
T24=0range
T25= Yellow
T26=Green
T27=Blue
T28=Brown
T29=Gray
L 5: NU-1M07+HV2-NU-1M08-ZB+NU-1M74 (General)
-NU-1M08P-Z
RoHS & Lead free
: "D" logo
C: "CIT" logo (customer logo)
Nl:Nickel plating 3um. (for Terminal)
Ml :Screw locking
M2:Quick connect
B 1 :Zinc alloy die casting bushing height 11. 8mm.
B2:Lathe process bushing height 11.8mm. (None waterproof)
(XX)= MOMENTARY
25
1H
To
gg
le
 S
w
itc
he
s
1H Series
High Current Sealed Toggle Switch
(.551)